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PROPERTY OWNER: ATTORNEY: 

Maryhaven, Inc. 
c/o Oyauma Garrison, Pres. & CEO 
4249 Easton Way, Suite 195 
Columbus, OH 43219 

Donald Plank 
Plank Law Firm 
411 East Town Street, Floor 2 
Columbus, OH 43215 

CV24-__152___ 
100 Noe Bixby Road 
Exhibit A, Public Notice List 
November 11, 2024 

APPLICANT: 

Woda Cooper Companies, Inc. 
c/o Dave Perry, Agent 
David Perry Company, Inc. 
411 East Town Street, Floor 1 
Columbus, OH 43215 

COMMUNITY GROUP: 

Far East Area Commission 
c/o Jennifer Chamberlain 
2500 Park Crescent Drive 
Columbus, OH 43232 

Far East Area Commission 
c/o Keith Dodley 
2500 Park Crescent Drive 
Columbus, OH 43232 

S U R R O U N D I N G   P R O P E R T Y   O W N E R S   W I T H I N   1 2 5   F E E T 

Woda Cooper Companies, Inc. 
c/o Jonathan McKay 
500 South Front Street, Suite 10 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Trouville East Condominium Assn. 
c/o Real Property Management 
5550 Blazer Parkway, Suite 175 
Dublin, OH 43017 

BAPS Columbus, LLC 
P.O. Box 519 
Windsor, NJ 08561 

Robert D., Elizabeth A. Dahlen 
(or current occupant) 
5688 Bastille Place 
Columbus, OH 43213 

Michael P. Nolan, Ttee. 
(or current occupant) 
5684 Bastille Place 
Columbus, OH 43213 

Trouville East Condominium Assn. 
5655 Notre Dame Place 
Columbus, OH 43213 

CV24-__152___ 
100 Noe Bixby Road 
Exhibit A, Public Notice List 
November 11, 2024;  Page 1 of 1 
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CV24-152  
100 Noe-Bixby Road 
Columbus, OH 
Legal Description 

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Franklin, City of Columbus, being located in Section 3 
of Township 12, Range 21, Refugee Lands and being part of the 50.65 acre tract conveyed to The 
Hawkes Hospital of Mt. Carmel Association, by Deed of record in Deed Book 468, page 65, all 
references being to records as follows: 

Beginning at a railroad spike found in the centerline of Noe Bixby Road at the Southwesterly 
corner of said 50.65 acre tract, the northwesterly corner of the 13.92 acre tract conveyed to State 
of Ohio, by Deed of record in Deed Book 2557, page 65; 

Thence along said centerline of Noe Bixby Road, North 4° 12’ 51” East, 327.50 feet to a railroad 
spike in the southwesterly limited access, right-of-way line of Interstate Route 270 (as said right-
of-way was conveyed to State of Ohio, by Deed of record in Deed Book 3229, page 643); 

Thence along said right-of-way line of Interstate Route 270, South 58° 11’ 22” East, 262.16 feet 
to an iron pin at an angle point in said line; 

Thence continuing along said right-of-way line of Interstate Route 270, South 57° 38’ 00” East, 
441.95 feet to an iron pin in the northerly line of the State of Ohio 13.92 acre tract; 

Thence along said line of the 13.92 acre tract, North 85° 33’ 32’ West, 622.00 feet to the place of 
beginning, containing 2.351 acres, more or less. 

TOGETHER WITH all rights, title and interest over and through those certain appurtenant 
easements of record in Official Record 02195G06 and Official Record 02195G07. 
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Exhibit B
Statement of Hardship

CV24-152, 100 Noe Bixby Road, Columbus, OH 43213 

The site is 2.35 +/- acres and being Franklin County Auditor Tax Parcel 010-191434, located 
1,855 +/- feet southwest of E Broad Street. The site is zoned I, Institutional (1983).  

Applicant proposes to redevelop the site with a 70 dwelling unit multi-family building for  
affordable supportive housing, as depicted on the Site Plan titled “Bixby Apartments” dated  
______, hereafter Site Plan. The existing buildings will be removed with site redevelopment. 

An application for financing will be submitted to the Ohio Housing Finance Agency (OHFA). In  
accordance with City of Columbus application policy for affordable housing projects requiring  
zoning, this variance application is submitted for variance to the I, Institutional District to permit 
the proposed 70 DU multi-family development and also related variances to permit the project.  
A rezoning application will be submitted prior to the variance ordinance being sent to  
Columbus City Council. The property is under contract for sale subject to: 1) zoning to permit  
the proposed multi-family development and 2) subject to OHFA and other applicable funding.  
The apartment building will provide affordable permanent supportive housing.   

Until funding is secured, rezoning the site to a residential district will create a hardship on the  
current property owner as the property won’t be purchased by applicant without Ohio 
Housing Finance Agency (OHFA) funding. The multi-family development will provide needed  
affordable supportive housing consistent with City of Columbus objectives for development of 
affordable housing.   

Applicant requests the following variances: 

1). Section 3349.03, Permitted Uses, to permit a 70 dwelling unit multi-family apartment 
building.  

2). Section 3309.14, to permit a 44’ tall building (4 story) in the H-35. 

3). Section 3312.27, Parking Setback Line, to reduce part of the I-270 parking setback from 
25’ to 5’, as depicted on the Site Plan. 

4). Section 3312.49, Required Parking, to reduce parking from 105 spaces (70 DU at 1.5 
spaces / DU) to 71 spaces (1.05 spaces / DU).  

5). Section 3349.04(a)(b)(c), Height, Area and Yard Regulations, to increase permitted height 
from 35’ to 44’, to reduce minimum frontage from 100’ to 25’ pending request to release the 
Noe Bixby roadway easement along the west property line of parcel, north of dedicated Noe 
Bixby Road and to reduce the building setback from 50’ to 25’ at the southwest corner of the 
proposed building.  

1 of 1, CV24-152, 100 Noe Bixby Road, 11/10/2024 
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PCI DESIGN GROUP, INC.
500 SOUTH FRONT STREET SUITE 975

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215
BIXBY APARTMENTS
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